Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division i ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Dellvery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 10-12-2022 CONTACT.

Procurement Folder: 510201

Reason for Modification:

Order Number: CDO 0803 0680 DOT1900000026 8
Document Name: CHANGE ORDER #1

VALLEY GROVE REST AREA
Document Description: CHANGE ORDER

VALLEY GROVE - REST AREA

Change Order No 1
to cancel remaining balance of purchase order

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order
Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins
Telephone: (304) 558-2307
Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0212 WVARF19 8
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000204796 Requestor Name: Michae! S McGreal
WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES INC Requestor Phone:  304-551-5055

710 CENTRAL AVE

CHARLESTON wv 25302-1702
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-205-7970 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Days

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage

mike.s.mcgreal@wv.gov

23

FILELOCATION .

Requestor Email:

M No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SIX 1DOT DR
1DOTDR
MOUNDSVILLE WV 26041 MOUNDSVILLE WV 26041
uUs uUs
| Total Order Amount: $195,452 40
Purchasing Division’s File Copy
%3/

‘DIVISION @omz/mon
Qa3

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FIL

Date Printed: Oct 13, 2022 Order Number:

CDC 0803 08680 DOT1900000026 8

RANCE CER;[IEI ATION
DAT j /0 13-2037

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:

Change Order #1
To cancel remaining balance of purchase order CDO DOT19*26 = $17,503.20

JANITORIAL SERVICE- VALLEY GROVE REST AREA
EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2018 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2019

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 76110000 8040.00000 HOUR $24.3100 $195,452.40
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2018-07-01 2019-06-30
Commodity Line Description: DOH REST AREAS - Custodial/Grounds Maintenance

valley grove

Extended Description:
Change Order - to cancel remaining balance

Janitorial Service- Valley Grove
Effective: July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019

Date Printed:  Oct 13, 2022 Order Number: CDO 0803 0680 DOT1900000026 8

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




DocuSign Envelape ID: 5B11EBOB-EOBA-439E-89AC-815B6D1BEOF9

WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East » Building Five * Room 109
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0440 « (304) 5538-0444 Jimmy Wriston, P.E.
Secretary of Transportation

Commissioner of Highways

October 5, 2022

West Virigina Association of Rehabilitation Facilities
710 Central Avenue
Charleston, WV 25302-1702

RE: Cancellation of Remaining Balance
PO# CDO DOT1900000026

Dear Vendor:

The above referenced Purchase Order in the amount of $212,955.60 was issued on October 29, 2018. We are
requesting your approval to cancel the remaining balance of $17,503.20 that still exists on Purchase Order #
CDO DOT1900000026.

Your signature on the line below will acknowledge that you concur with this action and there are no
outstanding invoices against this purchase order. Please return this letter back to my attention via email at
, or fax it to 304/558-0047. Failure to receive written exception to this cancellation by

November 5 2022 will also constitute your concurrence with our cancellation plan.

This cancellation does not impact current or future contracts which you may have with this Department. It
pertains to 1is specific purchase order only.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at 304 414 6863 or 304-414-7104

Sincerely,
Ho
Kristy James
Procurement Officer
~— DocuSigned by:
‘ Tara Wyﬁm,u, 10/12/2022
Signature Date

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



) abed

09'996°2L2" 000

IViIOL
09'ss6'zLe- ogo HIALSVIN - HOQ [ejoL
09'566°212- 000 ONIMT3IHM [e0L
0Z'¢05" L}~ 92.61100 YIUOW 8y3 Jog sadindeg feliojue 909201 8102/0€/90 ed10AU)
$9'980'8L~ 9Z.61100 HIUOWY 2y Joj sealnleg feulojiuep YE0ZOL 610¢/1€/50 8310AU}
02'€08' 21~ 92.61100 YIUOW 31} Jo} sadiues feucjiuer c€lLolol 610Z/0e/40 80l0AL
$9'980'81L- 92.61100 HIUOW 3L Joj seoialag [eLojuer 608001 6102/L€/€0 80loAu|
zZe'oee'gl- 9Z.64100 UYIUOW 2y} Joj sedinleg [euojuer 1500041 6102/82/20 3210AL)
$9°980'81- 92.61100 WIUOR 8y3 10} ss0iAlag feugjiuer 62966 6102/1€/10 S0loAY|
$9'980'8L- 92.61100 WluoW auj Joj saoinieg jeuojuep 56686 8L0e/LE/ZL 8oloAu}
0Z°€0§' 2L~ 92.81100 Luopy auy 10} saoineg feuoluer 864586 8102/0¢e/tt 99joAU}
$9'980'8 k- 9261100 YHIOWY ay) Joy saoinlag {euoiuer 90646 8Loz/ie/0L S0N0AUY
0Z°€05'L4- 92.61100a Yiuopy 8y} 10} saoinleg ferlojiuen °6TL6 810¢/0¢/60 2loAU}
¥9°980°81- 92.61.100 HRUOIN 8L JO) SadINIeg feuoliuer 82696 8L0Z/LE/80 8210AU]
$9'980'g1- 92,61100 LRUOA 8Ly JO) sadiniag [euopuer 89€96 8L02/LE/LD SJJ0AU)

ONITIIHM
Y3ILSVIN - HOG
Junowy - asuejeg :mn_o #'0°d o . oﬁoﬂ - o wnpy - ajeq adiy o
suonoesuell iy siseg {eniooy
[lejaQg sowolsny Aq sajes zzv0i0L
Juj saljljioe ] uoneljiqeysy Jo uoledossy AM Wd 00:zL

64038109965 18-0v68-36£H-V803-80831 1 95 QI 8dojaaug ubignooq



